3834761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Wildcat Apparel Group, Inc., a California corporation | | 09/01/2010 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Marc Herman | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ress: 1931 Bay Street | |
| City: | Los Angeles | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90021 | |
| Entity Type: | ntity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

| Name: | Richard Schwartz | |
|--|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1931 Bay Street | |
| City: | Los Angeles | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90021 | |
| Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3834761 | DISTANT REPLAYS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (818)999-2269

 Phone:
 8189992232

 Email:
 ip@srclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mishawn L. Nolan
Address Line 1: 21550 Oxnard Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0794

900207308

| Address Line 2: Suite 200 Address Line 4: Woodland Hills | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 50202-C1 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mishawn L. Nolan, Attorney of Record | |
| Signature: | /MLN/ | |
| Date: | 11/16/2011 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Distant Replays - Wildcat Apparel Group to Marc and Rick#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0795

Trademark Assignment

For good and valuable consideration received, Wildcat Apparel Group, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and sets over absolutely unto Marc Herman, an individual, and Richard Schwartz, an individual, and their respective successors and assigns (collectively, "Assignees"), all right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the trademark "DISTANT REPLAYS" and its United States trademark registration numbered 3834761, with the intent that such trademark and registration shall be fully vested in the name of Assignees, their respective successors and assigns, as and from the 1st day of September 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.

"ASSIGNOR"

WILDCAT APPAREL GROUP, NC.

[Signature]

By: Kichard Schwa

[Print Title]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 11/16/2011